## PIONEER WATER LLC 14425 LEO RD STE B P.O. BOX 594 LEO INDIANA 46765

# SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

#### Metered Consumption

For use of and service rendered by the waterworks system of the Corporation, based on the use of water supplied by said system:

Consumption per Month (Gallons)	Rate/Month
0-1999 (Minimum)	\$26.77
2,000 to 2,999	\$29.45
3,000 to 3,999	\$32.13
4,000 to 4,999	\$34.81
5,000 to 5,999	\$37.49
6,000 to 6,999	\$40.16
7,000 to 7,999	\$42.84
8,000 to 8,999	\$45.51
9,000 and above	\$2.68 per 1,000 gallons

## 2. Minimum Monthly Charges

Each user shall pay a minimum charge in accordance with the following applicable size meter installed, for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water set out in the above schedule of rates.

Meter Size	Gallons Allowed	Minimum Charge
5/8 ¾	1999 1999	\$26.77 \$26.77 \$26.77
1	1999	

#### 3. Delinquencies

All bills for water services not paid by the due date indicated on the bill shall be charged a one-time collection or deferred payment charge of ten percent (10%) on the first three dollars (\$3.00) of the current delinquent charges and three percent (3%) of the current charges in excess of the three dollars (\$3.00).

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES

30-Day Filing No. 50571

June 28, 2022
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

4. Meter Installation Charge

\$265.00

Each user at the time of connection with the water utility shall pay a charge to cover the costs associated with purchasing the meter, installing the meter, and tapping the main. The charges for any installation of a meter larger than 5/8 inch shall be the actual costs of the meter and installation but not less than \$265.00

PIONEER WATER LLC 14425 LEO RD STE B P.O. BOX 594 LEO INDIANA 46765

#### SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

5. Reconnect/Disconnect Charge

\$30.00

When service is turned off for non-payment of a bill, or whenever for any reason beyond the control of the water utility a re-establishment of service is required by any customer, this charge will be made by the water utility to cover the cost of discontinuance and re-establishment of service. The charge, together with any arrears due to the water utility, shall be paid by the customer before service will be re-established.

6. Returned Checks

\$25.00

7. Service Charge

\$30.00

Any time that Utility personnel conduct an investigation into water service issues at a customer's property, they will be changed the service charge.

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES

30-Day Filing No. 50571

June 28, 2022

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION